

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3415/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/01/2015
in CC No. 245/2014 passed by the Judicial Magistrate No.1,
Tiruppur, Tamil Nadu)

M/S. CRIMSON EXPORTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. LILIPUT KIDSWEAR LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3462/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3464/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 3483/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Office Report)

Date : 08/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after summer vacation, 2015.

(VINOD KR.JHA)
COURT MASTER(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER